NXP Semiconductors
Data Sheet: Technical Data
An Energy Efficient Solution by NXP
Document Number: MC9S08QL8
Rev. 1, 07/2018
© 2018 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
MC9S08QL8
NXP reserves the right to change the production detail specifications as may be

5 Part Identification
This section contains ordering information for the device numbering system.
Example of the device numbering system:
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40 C to 85 C)(9 = Flash-based)
9 S08 XX
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 19)
Approximate flash size in KB
QL 8 C
MC9S08QL8 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 1
Package Information
NXP Semiconductors28
6 Package Information
6.1 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the packages described in Table 19.
Table 19. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
20 Thin Shrink Small Outline Package TSSOP TJ 948E 98ASH70169A
16 Thin Shrink Small Outline Package TSSOP TG 948F 98ASH70247A
How to Reach Us: